TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK BID25005: ADDENDUM NO. 1

ISSUED: February 12, 2025

The Township of North Brunswick hereby issues Addendum No. 1 for BID25005 for North Brunswick Public Library – Addition & Renovations. The document was prepared by the Architects and is available online at www.northbrunswicknj.gov under "Services", "Submit a BID/RFP/RFQ" link.

Please note a pre-BID meeting has been scheduled for February 20, 2025 at 11:00 a.m. at 880 Hermann Road, North Brunswick, NJ 08902. The BID Specification Packet has been updated to reflect this change. The BID opening date remains unchanged.

BID Opening – BID25005 – North Brunswick Public Library – Addition & Renovations Wednesday, March 5, 2025 at 11:00 a.m.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81832260072?pwd=v5ZGbPPMfbsc7M6cBTFRsQP9A4ocai.1

Meeting ID: 818 3226 0072

Passcode: 632239

BIDs must be submitted in the manner designated in the Instructions. BIDs must be submitted online ONLY via the link on the <u>Township's website</u>. BIDs must be received by the website's "lockbox" and submitted by <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>March 5</u>, 2025 at 11:00 a.m. prevailing time.

Respondents are required to comply with the requirements of PL 1975 c. 127. (N.J.A.C. 17:27) and N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq. The successful respondent shall be required to comply with the provisions of the New Jersey prevailing Wage Act, Chapter 150 of the Laws of 1963, effective January 1, 1974.